

PROPOSAL

to the

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY**

for the

Project Entitled:

**SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 55 (KOZLOSKI ROAD) AT POETS
CORNER FRONTAGE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD,
MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

F-89-2021

The undersigned hereby declare that he/she has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Addendum(s) to Standard Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he/she has carefully examined the site of the Project as provided in Section 102 of the 2007 Standard Specifications and that he/she will contract to carry out and complete said Project as specified and delineated at the prices per unit measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices.

It is understood that the total price, stated by the undersigned in the Schedule of Prices for the various item, is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract.

It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Schedule of Prices are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided for in the Specifications.

Submitted By:

The undersigned is a Partnership, an individual, Limited Liability Company, or a Corporation under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having principal offices at

CONTRACTOR: Down To Earth Landscaping, Inc.

ADDRESS: 705 Wright Dehaw Rd. Jackson NJ 08527

TELEPHONE: 732-833-7702 FAX: 732-833-7709

BY: Walter Bostian (Printed)

Walter Bostian (Signed)

TITLE: Vice President

DATE: 10-06-2021

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 55 (KOZLOSKI ROAD) AT
POETS CORNER FRONTAGE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD F-89-2021**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1.	1 Lump Sum	Clearing Site	\$ <u>15,400.00</u>	\$ <u>15,400.00</u>
2.	10 Units	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>
3.	3 Units	Acer rubrum, 'Red Sunset', 2-2.5" Cal, B & B	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
4.	26 Units	Aronia arbutifolia, Red Chokeberry 18-24" HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>1,950.00</u>
5.	7 Units	Buxus micorphylla japonica 'Winter Gem' Boxwood 15-18" HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>525.00</u>
6.	7 Units	Caryopteris clandonensis Dark Knight, Bluebeard, 18-24" HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>85.00</u>	\$ <u>595.00</u>
7.	6 Units	Cercis canadensis, 'Appalachian Red', Redbud 1.75-2" Cal, B & B	\$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>2,400.00</u>
8.	56 Units	Cupressocyparis leylandii, Leyland Cypress 5-6' HT, 15 Gallon	\$ <u>280.00</u>	\$ <u>15,680.00</u>
9.	6 Units	Cornus 'Rutban Aurora', Rutgers Hybrid Dogwood, Aurora, 7-8' HT, B & B	\$ <u>350.00</u>	\$ <u>2,100.00</u>
10.	7 Units	Fothergilla gardenii, Fothrgilla, 15-18" HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>85.00</u>	\$ <u>595.00</u>
11.	167 Units	Forsythia X Intermedia, 'Lynwood Gold', Forsythia, 4' HT, B & B	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>25,050.00</u>
12.	33 Units	Picea abies, Norway Spruce 5-6' HT, B & B	\$ <u>325.00</u>	\$ <u>10,725.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 55 (KOZLOSKI ROAD) AT
POETS CORNER FRONTAGE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD F-89-2021**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
13.	15 Units	Potentilla fruticosa, 'Goldfinger,'Goldfinger Bush Cinquefoil, 15-18" HT, 2 Gallon	\$ <u>90.00</u>	\$ <u>1,350.00</u>
14.	66 Units	Prunus laurocerasus, 'Schipkaensis, 'Skip Laurel, Cherry Laurel 30-36" HT, 7 Gallon	\$ <u>135.00</u>	\$ <u>8,910.00</u>
15.	22 Units	Picea omorika, Serbian Spruce 5-6' HT, B & B	\$ <u>325.00</u>	\$ <u>7,150.00</u>
16.	2 Units	Picea pungens 'Glauca', Colorado Blue Spruce 5-6' HT, B & B	\$ <u>325.00</u>	\$ <u>650.00</u>
17.	3 Units	Prunus sargentii, Sargent Cherry 1.75-2" Cal, B & B	\$ <u>325.00</u>	\$ <u>975.00</u>
18.	5 Units	Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal', Heavy Metal Panic Grass, 15-18"HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>325.00</u>
19.	1 Units	Quercus phellos, Willow Leaf Oak, 2.5-3" Cal, B & B	\$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>500.00</u>
20.	4 Units	Quercus rubra, Red Oak, 2-2.5" Cal, B & B	\$ <u>340.00</u>	\$ <u>1,360.00</u>
21.	2 Units	Quercus bicolor, Bicolor White Swamp Oak, 2.5-3" Cal, B & B	\$ <u>550.00</u>	\$ <u>1,100.00</u>
22.	11 Units	Rosa, Flower Carpet, Flower Carpet Rose, 12" HT, 2 Gallon	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>715.00</u>
23.	16 Units	Spiraea japonica, 'Gold Mound', 'Gold Mound Spirea', 15-18" HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>1,040.00</u>
24.	61 Units	Vuburnum dentatum, Arrowwood Viburnum, 18-24" HT, 3 Gallon	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>3,965.00</u>

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

Project Entitled:

**SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS ALONG COUNTY ROUTE 55 (KOZLOSKI ROAD) AT
POETS CORNER FRONTAGE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD F-89-2021**

<u>ITEM NO.</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITIES</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
25.	900 SY	Shredded Hardwood Bark Mulching (Includes 123 SY If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>7.22</u>	\$ <u>6,498.00</u>
26.	120 SY	Topsoiling, 5" Thick (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>4,800.00</u>
27.	120 SY	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 13 (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>6.50</u>	\$ <u>3,510.00</u>
28.	120 SY	Straw Mulching (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>6.50</u>	\$ <u>3,510.00</u>
29.	1 Lump Sum	Plant Establishment Period	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
30.	1 Lump Sum	Maintinence and Protection of Traffic	\$ <u>84,722.00</u>	\$ <u>84,720.00</u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS \$ 213,998.00
(Numeric)

Two hundred thirteen thousand 998 nine hundred ninty eight dollars.
(Written)